

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.35394 of 2023

Smruti Ranjan Bal

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.P. Nath, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S. Das, A.G.A.

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER

02.11.2023

Order No.

01.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
3. Issue notice on the question of admission to the Opposite Parties.
4. Since Mr. Das, learned Additional Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of all the Opposite Parties, let three extra copies of the brief be served on him within three working days.
5. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within six weeks.
6. List this matter in the 3rd week of January, 2024.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Anil