



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**WP(C) No.35394 of 2023**

***Smruti Ranjan Bal***

.....

***Petitioner***

Represented By Adv. -  
Satya Prakash Nath

-versus-

***1) State Of Odisha***

.....

***Opposite Parties***

2) State Of Odisha  
3) Director Of Health Services

Represented By Adv. –  
S.Das, A.G.A.

**CORAM:**  
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR**  
**MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**

**Order No.**

**30.04.2024**

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
  2. It is stated by learned Additional Government Advocate that he has already received the PWC and the counter is likely to be filed very shortly.
  3. In such view of the matter, learned Additional Government Advocate is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit after serving a copy thereof on learned counsel for the petitioner.
  4. List this matter along with W.P.(C) Nos.35457, 35459 of 2023 in the week commencing 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

**( A.K. Mohapatra )**

***Judge***